516 01 2601 01SS
2/25/11
RHS240/243
SINGLE PACKAGE ROOFTOP
HEAT PUMP
WITH R−410A REFRIGERANT
Electrical Data Supplement
NOTE:  Read the entire instruction manual before starting the installation
This supplement only applies to RHS240/243 units when there is “B” in the 9th position of the Model
Number, as shown in the Model Number Nomenclature diagram below. Check the Unit Nameplate (see
Figs. 1 & 2). If there is not a “B” in the 9th position of the model number discard this document.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
MODEL SERIES R H S 2 4 0 H 0 B A 0 A A A
Position Number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
R = Rooftop
A = Air Conditioning (Cooling Only)
H = Heat Pump
G = Gas/Electric Type
S = Standard ASHRAE 90.1-2010 Efficiency
240 = 20 Tons (Dedicated Vertical S/A)
243 = 20 Tons (Dedicated Horizontal S/A) Nominal Cooling Capacity
K = 208/230-1-60
H = 208/230-3-60
L = 460-3-60
S = 575-3-60 Voltage
0 = No Heat Heating Capacity
A = Standard Static Option
C = Medium Static Option
B = High Static Option
E = High Static Option with High Efficiency Motor Motor Option
A = None
B = Economizer w/Bara-relief, OA Temp sensor
E = Economizer w/Bara-relief + CO2 Sensor, OA Temp sensor
H = Economizer w/Bara-relief, enthalpy sensor
L = Economizer w/Bara-relief + CO2 Sensor, enthalpy sensor
P = 2-Position damper w/Baro-relief Outdoor Air Options / Control
0A = No Options
4B = Non-Fused Disconnect
AT = Non-powered 115v C.O.
BR = Supply Air Smoke Detector
BA = Supply Air Smoke Detector + Non-Powered 115v C.O.
7C = Non-Fused Disconnect + Non-Powered 115v C.O.
7K = Non-Fused Disconnect + Non-Powered 115v C.O.+ SA Smoke detector
8A = Non-Fused Disconnect +  SA Smoke detector Factory Installed Options
A = Aluminum / Cu Cond & Evap Coil
B = Precoat Alum/Cu Cond & Alum / Cu Evap
C = E-Coated Alum/Cu Cond & Alum / Cu Evap
D = E-Coated Alum / Cu Cond & Evap
E = Cu / Cu Cond & Alum / Cu Evap
F = Cu/Cu Cond & Evap Condenser / Evaporator Coil Configuration
A =  Original Design Sales Digit
2516 01 2601 01SS
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service,
maintenance, or use can cause explosion, fire,